
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:164
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2016
Increase in number of Coaches
Karandlaje Km. Shobha

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to increase the number of coaches in trains from the existing 24 to 26;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the names of long distance superfast/ express trains identified for this purpose, zone-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The required safety clearances and infrastructural modifications are under process and upon completion, the trains shall be run, as found feasible.
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